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June 2, 2021 

Via Electronic Filing 
 
The Honorable James Mortenson 
Administrative Law Judge 
Minnesota Office of Administrative Hearings  
P.O. Box 64620 
St. Paul, MN 55164-0620 

 

 

Re: In the Matter of the Application of Walleye Wind, LLC for a Site Permit for the 111.5 
MW Large Wind Energy Conversion System in Rock County, Minnesota, Docket No. 
IP-7026/WS-20-384  

In the Matter of the Application of Walleye Wind, LLC for a Certificate of Need for 
the 111.5 MW Large Wind Energy Conversion System in Rock County, Minnesota, 
Docket No. IP-7026/CN-20-269 

OAH Docket No. 5-2500-37275 

Walleye Wind LLC's Post Hearing Reply Comments and Proposed Findings 

 
Dear Judge Mortenson: 

Pursuant to Your Honor's First Prehearing Order, Walleye Wind, LLC respectfully files its 
(1) Post Hearing Reply Comments, which respond to comments received at the May 4, 2021 public 
hearings and written comments submitted thereafter; and (2) Proposed Findings of Fact, 
Conclusions of Law, and Recommendation ("Proposed Findings").  

Thank you for your attention to this Filing.  Please do not hesitate to contact me with any 
questions or concerns. 

Respectfully Submitted, 

Stinson LLP 

/s/ Brian M. Meloy 

Brian M. Meloy  
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STATE OF MINNESOTA 
BEFORE THE 

MINNESOTA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 
 

 
In the Matter of the Application of Walleye Wind, 
LLC for a Site Permit for the up to 111.5 MW 
Large Wind Energy Conversion System in Rock 
County, Minnesota 
 
In the Matter of the Application of Walleye Wind, 
LLC for a Certificate of Need for the 111.5 MW 
Large Wind Energy Conversion System in Rock 
County, Minnesota 
 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
Docket No. IP-7026/WS-20-384 
Docket No. IP-7026/CN-20-269 

 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of Walleye Wind, LLC’s 

Post Hearing Reply Comments and Proposed Findings, has been served today by e-mail and/or 

U.S. Mail to the following: 

Name Email/Address Delivery Method 

Generic – Commerce Attorneys commerce.attorneys@ag.state.mn.us Electronic 

Kate Fairman kate.frantz@state.mn.us Electronic 

Annie Felix Gerth annie.felix-gerth@state.mn.us Electronic 

Sharon Ferguson sharon.ferguson@state.mn.us Electronic 

Lucas Franco lfranco@liunagroc.com  Electronic 

Kari Howe kari.howe@state.mn.us Electronic 

Michael Kaluzniak mike.kaluzniak@state.mn.us Electronic 

Ray Kirsch Raymond.Kirsch@state.mn.us Electronic 

Stacy Kotch Egstad Stacy.Kotch@state.mn.us  Electronic 

Karen Kromar karen.kromar@state.mn.us Electronic 

Susan Medhaug Susan.medhaug@state.mn.us Electronic 

Brian Meloy brian.meloy@stinson.com  Electronic 

James Mortenson james.mortenson@state.mn.us  Electronic 

Generic – Residential Utilities residential.utilities@ag.state.mn.us Electronic  

Stephan Roos stephan.roos@state.mn.us Electronic 
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Name Email/Address Delivery Method 

Will Seuffert will.seuffert@state.mn.us Electronic  

Janet Shaddix Elling jshaddix@janetshaddix.com  Electronic 

Suzanne Steinhauer suzanne.steinhauer@state.mn.us Electronic 

Cynthia Warzecha cynthia.warzecha@state.mn.us Electronic 

Mike Weich Mike.Weich@nexteraenergy.com Electronic 

 
 
Dated this 2nd day of June, 2021 

/s/ Joshua M. Feit  
Joshua M. Feit 


